
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 60	 Savara’s Princess	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
2	 43	 Alannah	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
3	 	 Educator	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
4	 963	 Mrsglittersparkles	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
5	 987	 Gathering Winter	 60	 [	 5]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 P Botha	 7.3%
6	 54	 Plumbago Park	 60	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
7	 	 Charge It	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
8	 882	 Winter Blessing	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	6	 Plumbago Park
	 4	 Mrsglittersparkles
	 2	 Alannah
	 8	 Winter Blessing

8	 Winter Blessing	 22%
4	 Mrsglittersparkles	 11%

2	 Alannah	 33% 2	 Alannah	 1:29.14

Race Preview: Plumbago Park (6) has shown up well in two Cape starts and the extra should 
suit. Winter Blessing (8) made sudden improvement last run and appears to have come to hand. 
Alannah (2) has gone the trip and was a fair third at just her second outing. Mrsglittersparkles (4) 
improved last run behind easy winner Keukenhof. This trip should suit.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 514334	 Kimball O’hara	 62	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 M D Miller	 11.8%
2	 672551	 Run To Rio	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 3.7%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
3	 196987	 Move To Prove	 57.5	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 531590	 Forest Jump	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 D W Moore	 9.5%
5	 966438	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.8%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
6	 745727	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Dookhit (4)	 4.7%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 176670	 Yannakis	 60	 [	 7]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.4%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
8	 593631	 Beach Palace	 61	 [	 8]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Kimball O’hara
	 2	 Run To Rio
	 5	 Future Saint
	 8	 Beach Palace

2	 Run To Rio	 44%
8	 Beach Palace	 25%
1	 Kimball O’hara	 25%
7	 Yannakis	 21%
4	 Forest Jump	 16%

2	 Run To Rio	 33%
4	 Forest Jump	 25%
6	 Lake Como	 23%
1	 Kimball O’hara	 18%
3	 Move To Prove	 17%

4	 Forest Jump	 1:21.45
2	 Run To Rio	 1:22.06
6	 Lake Como	 1:22.72
3	 Move To Prove	 1:23.19
8	 Beach Palace	 1:23.19

Race Preview: Kimball O’hara (1) is in good form and over his optimum trip. He also has the best 
of the draw. Run To Rio (2) won well last time out and only got a three-point raise in the handicap. 
He also has an experienced apprentice aboard. Future Saint (5) is struggling for his next win but 
was a beaten favourite last run and can make amends. Beach Palace (8) goes well over course and 
distance and has an experienced apprentice aboard.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 989324	 Galactic Lover	 60	 [	 1]	 G Dookhit (4)	 4.7%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 669882	 Grand Force	 60	 [	 2]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
3	 76	 Quincy Town	 60	 [	 3]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
4	 658444	 Sovereign Command	 60	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
5	 	 Quinn’s Time	 57	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
6	 	 Mr Pleasure	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
7	 	 Yippee Kiyay	 57	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
8	 8042	 Wing Walker	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
9	 7	 Call Me Wild	 57	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
10	 6	 Mighty Zambezi	 57	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
11	 	 Good Omen	 57	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
12	 80	 Borborzor	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Wing Walker
	 7	 Yippee Kiyay
	 4	 Sovereign Command
	 2	 Grand Force

2	 Grand Force	 22%
1	 Galactic Lover	 17%
4	 Sovereign Command	 7%

1	 Galactic Lover	 8%
4	 Sovereign Command	 7%

2	 Grand Force	 1:10.66
4	 Sovereign Command	 1:10.79
1	 Galactic Lover	 1:11.97
8	 Wing Walker	 1:15.19

Race Preview: Wing Walker (8) has made steady recent improvement  in the Cape and makes his 
local debut. He should feature. Yippee Kiyay (7) makes his debut but boasts a smart pedigree and 
comes from a top yard. Sovereign Command (4) is finally showing signs of his earlier promise  and 
can go close in this line-up. Grand Force (2) showed up well on this course last time out and appears 
to be coming to hand.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 9	 Blonde Bombshell	 57	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 	 Perfume Power	 57	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
3	 0	 Let’s Go To War	 60	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
4	 054274	 Di Rosa	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
5	 004	 Queen Of The Spear	 57	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
6	 6	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
7	 663535	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
8	 9	 Futano	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
9	 	 She’s A Trackstar	 57	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
10	 872	 Kali Bwana	 57	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
11	 035	 Limitless Sky	 57	 [	11]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
12	 	 Priory Terrace	 60	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
13	 6	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	13]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
14	 6776	 Canyoudothehula	 60	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
15	 	 Splash Of Love	 57	 [	15]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
16	338347	 Dee Day	 60	 [	16]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
17	 670	 Roy’s Ranger	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P M Gadsby	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Limitless Sky
	 10	 Kali Bwana
	 6	 Midnight Hour
	 13	 Fine Wine

10	Kali Bwana	 22%
16	Dee Day	 11%
11	Limitless Sky	 11%
7	 Dynasty’s Last	 5%

10	Kali Bwana	 33%
11	Limitless Sky	 17%
4	 Di Rosa	 11%
7	 Dynasty’s Last	 8%

7	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:10.80
4	 Di Rosa	 1:11.40
14	Canyoudothehula	 1:11.69
6	 Midnight Hour	 1:11.90
11	Limitless Sky	 1:12.32

Race Preview: Limitless Sky (11) has come on with each run and found some market support last 
outing over course and distance. Kali Bwana (10) was second best behind Keukenhof last outing 
making good improvement. She should be in the mix. Midnight Hour (6) raced green on debut and 
should come on from that showing. Four-year-old Fine Wine (13) is a late starter and was not far back 
on debut. She could be worth following.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 006009	 Nellie Melba	 62.5	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba	 3.7%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
2	 830757	 Music Is Life	 60.5	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
3	 346371	 Catavar	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.4%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
4	 335101	 One Irish Rover	 61	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	5.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
5	 724341	 Now I Got You	 59.5	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
6	 361326	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	 6]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
7	 167360	 Spirited Flight	 57.5	 [	 7]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
8	 466951	 Double Olympic	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Cotton Ron
	 5	 Now I Got You
	 4	 One Irish Rover
	 8	 Double Olympic

8	 Double Olympic	 33%
4	 One Irish Rover	 29%
6	 Cotton Ron	 25%
5	 Now I Got You	 23%
1	 Nellie Melba	 17%

8	 Double Olympic	 40%
4	 One Irish Rover	 33%
6	 Cotton Ron	 30%
5	 Now I Got You	 29%
1	 Nellie Melba	 28%

2	 Music Is Life	 1:07.84
5	 Now I Got You	 1:09.07
6	 Cotton Ron	 1:09.20
4	 One Irish Rover	 1:09.59
3	 Catavar	 1:09.66

Race Preview: Cotton Ron (6) has dropped toa more competitive mark and has been in good form. 
With a 4kg claimer aboard he should be competitive. Now I Got You (5) landed the odds when 
favourite last time out. That form has been franked and he can go in again. One Irish Rover (4) has 
come good of late beating the luckless Purple Powahouse last time out. With a 4kg claimer aboard he 
has a good chance of following up. Double Olympic (8) finished two lengths behind Now I Got You 
when last they met and won next time out. They meet on similar weight terms.
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RACE  6	 8:55 PM	 (R160,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 843730	 Get In The Q	 56	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
2	 306897	 Except Temptation	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
3	 408169	 Got The Word	 51	 [	 3]	 S Sosibo	 1.7%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
4	 116808	 Connery	 61.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
5	 311275	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
6	 016312	 Soho Star	 60	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
7	 751444	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
8	 303136	 Mar Del Plata	 52.5	 [	 8]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.8%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
9	 188112	 Golden Destiny	 57	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
10	143513	 Un Bel Di	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
11	 6210	 Vihaan’s Web	 57	 [	11]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
12	170335	 Riverstone	 57	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
13	 211	 Querari Rose	 56	 [	13]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	Riverstone
	 9	 Golden Destiny
	 7	 Good Traveller
	 8	 Mar Del Plata

13	Querari Rose	 100%
11	Vihaan’s Web	 83%
6	 Soho Star	 73%
4	 Connery	 33%
5	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 33%

13	Querari Rose	 83%
6	 Soho Star	 78%
12	Riverstone	 60%
5	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 57%
11	Vihaan’s Web	 50%

2	 Except Temptation	 1:08.00
1	 Get In The Q	 1:08.19
4	 Connery	 1:08.34
7	 Good Traveller	 1:08.34
8	 Mar Del Plata	 1:08.74

Race Preview: Un Bel Di (10) was narrowly beaten by the smart Gem King last time out. His Hol-
lywoodbets Kenilworth is solid and he should make a bold bid. Riverstone (12) also comes with some 
useful Cape form and was also not far behind Gem King last time out. Golden Destiny (9) was a 
beaten favourite when stepping up in trip last run. Back over what looks to be a more suitable distance 
and can make amends. Good Traveller (7) runs well on this course and was only a length back to the 
useful Teflon Man last run. He has been consistent of late. Mar Del Plata (8) is useful on his day and 
with only 50kg to shoulder he will be a threat.

RACE  7	 9:30 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 141630	 Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 577876	 Chara Sands	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
3	 220505	 Philispiel	 57	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
4	 315331	 Agrado	 60.5	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
5	 106820	 Wissa’s On Fire	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
6	 577419	 Ment To Fly	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
7	 316593	 Teriyaki	 57.5	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
8	 053559	 Ibhele	 58.5	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
9	 570170	 Maneki Neko	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 P Botha	 7.3%
10	048833	 Rafa’s Boy	 54.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
11	430234	 Blue Holly	 63.5	 [	11]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
12	007043	 Bless Me Fred	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Wissa’s On Fire
	 11	 Blue Holly
	 4	 Agrado
	 8	 Ibhele

4	 Agrado	 50%
5	 Wissa’s On Fire	 44%
3	 Philispiel	 35%
6	 Ment To Fly	 33%
1	 Northern Warrior	 30%

4	 Agrado	 67%
5	 Wissa’s On Fire	 67%
3	 Philispiel	 41%
11	Blue Holly	 38%
9	 Maneki Neko	 33%

11	Blue Holly	 0:55.97
1	 Northern Warrior	 0:56.49
12	Bless Me Fred	 0:56.52
2	 Chara Sands	 0:56.57
3	 Philispiel	 0:56.62

Race Preview: Wissa’s On Fire (5) ran well below form when starting favourite last time out. He 
was narrowly beaten over course and distant at his previous start and a repeat should see him close 
again. Blue Holly (11) is a smart filly but has a big weight to shoulder. However, she could prove 
a little too classy for this line-up. Agrado (4) is progressive and got a hefty six-point shunt up the 
handicap for his last win over course and distance. Andrew Fortune rides. Ibhele (8) has been knock-
ing on the door for some time now but has been dropping in the handicap. He could be off a more 
competitive mark now.

RACE  8	 10:05 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 34401	 Gurkha	 56	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
2	 568185	 The Ghost	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
3	 361280	 Magma Magic	 58.5	 [	 3]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
4	 356254	 Ingqwele	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
5	 077792	 Record High	 55	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
6	 367629	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
7	 7416	 Serpentine Fire	 58	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
8	 316756	 Jazz Festival	 56.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
9	 174104	 Dapper	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
10	681543	 Riccardo	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
11	591315	 True Trojan	 56	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
12	611503	 Imperial Power	 60.5	 [	12]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
13	770989	 Lexican Point	 56.5	 [	13]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 F Greyling	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Dapper
	 4	 Ingqwele
	 2	 The Ghost
	 1	 Gurkha

3	 Magma Magic	 38%
10	Riccardo	 33%
2	 The Ghost	 33%
9	 Dapper	 29%
4	 Ingqwele	 25%

2	 The Ghost	 50%
6	 Blackberry Breeze	 33%
12	 Imperial Power	 33%
8	 Jazz Festival	 30%
4	 Ingqwele	 27%

12	 Imperial Power	 1:34.76
10	Riccardo	 1:35.77
8	 Jazz Festival	 1:36.05
3	 Magma Magic	 1:36.18
6	 Blackberry Breeze	 1:37.04

Race Preview: Dapper (9) showed up well on debut for his new stable and steps up to a more 
suitable trip although he does have a tricky draw to contend with. Ingqwele (4) improved nicely when 
stepping up in trip last time out and the extra furlong should suit. The Ghost (2) is down in class and 
was not far back from a tough draw last time out. She has a much more favourite gate here although 
taking on males. Gurkha (1) was a recent maiden winner but won well enough to suggest that he has 
more improvement to come from the best of the draw.

RACE  9	 10:40 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 222173	 One Scotch	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
2	 830023	 Papa C	 57	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
3	 133012	 Terminator	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
4	 4451	 The Wolf	 56	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
5	 376337	 Mister Nibbles	 56	 [	 5]	 I Taka	 0.8%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
6	 533218	 Ragnar The King	 57	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
7	 580321	 Numzaan	 54.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 F Greyling	 11.8%
8	 827880	 Rodriguez	 58	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
9	 275797	 Queue Wing	 60	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
10	315431	 Red Mountain	 57.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
11	280314	 Deputy Chief	 56	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
12	 31	 Dancing On A Cloud	 60	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
13	414630	 Nocturnal Flight	 59	 [	13]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	 Dancing On A Cloud
	 3	 Terminator
	 2	 Papa C
	 7	 Numzaan

7	 Numzaan	 100%
3	 Terminator	 67%
12	Dancing On A Cloud	 67%
11	Deputy Chief	 50%
10	Red Mountain	 42%

12	Dancing On A Cloud	 100%
1	 One Scotch	 67%
3	 Terminator	 50%
6	 Ragnar The King	 50%
10	Red Mountain	 44%

8	 Rodriguez	 1:34.19
9	 Queue Wing	 1:34.51
13	Nocturnal Flight	 1:35.07
5	 Mister Nibbles	 1:35.82
2	 Papa C	 1:36.04

Race Preview: Dancing On A Cloud (12) was a recent maiden winner at just second time of asking. 
He has a difficult draw to overcome but looks to have a touch of class. Terminator (3) was a comfort-
able winner over course and distance at his penultimate start and narrowly beaten next time out. He 
has drawn well and can go one better. Papa C (2) has shown up well in his last two starts from tricky 
draws. He has a better gate here. Numzaan (7) has been in good form for his new stable and has a 
handy weight.
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第  1 场	 6:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 60	夏娃公主	 Savara’s Princess	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 纳都	 6.3%
2	 43	亚拉南	 Alannah	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
3	 	教育家	 Educator	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
4	 963	闪亮女士	 Mrsglittersparkles	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
5	 987	冰旅奇缘	 Gathering Winter	 60	 [	 5]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 博塔	 7.3%
6	 54	普拉马	 Plumbago Park	 60	 [	 6]	 霍春	 19.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
7	 	充着电	 Charge It	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
8	 882	冬季祝福	 Winter Blessing	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	6	普拉马

	 4	 闪亮女士

	 2	 亚拉南

	 8	 冬季祝福

8	 冬季祝福	 22%
4	 闪亮女士	 11%

2	 亚拉南	 33% 2	 亚拉南	 1:29.14

赛事预览: 普拉马 (6) 两仗于开普敦的赛事中均有不错的表现，今增程作战，夺魁胜算大。 冬季
祝福 (8) 上仗已有显著进步，现已渐入佳境，值得期待。 亚拉南 (2) 第二次作战便跑得不俗，最

终争得季军，今增程作战，形势有利。 闪亮女士 (4) 上仗虽不敌“库肯阔夫”，但状态已有所

提升，上阵此赛程甚合适，有望争得一席之位。

第  2 场	 6:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 514334	金巴尔	 Kimball O’hara	 62	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 M米勒	 11.8%
2	 672551	逃亡里约	 Run To Rio	 59.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 3.7%	 菲言利	 15.8%
3	 196987	行动证明	 Move To Prove	 57.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 531590	跳跃森林	 Forest Jump	 59.5	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 摩尔	 9.5%
5	 966438	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.8%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
6	 745727	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杜基特(4)	 4.7%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 176670	延纳奇斯	 Yannakis	 60	 [	 7]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.4%	 黎奇	 8.7%
8	 593631	沙滩皇宫	 Beach Palace	 61	 [	 8]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	金巴尔

	 2	 逃亡里约

	 5	 未来圣人

	 8	 沙滩皇宫

2	 逃亡里约	 44%
8	 沙滩皇宫	 25%
1	 金巴尔	 25%
7	 延纳奇斯	 21%
4	 跳跃森林	 16%

2	 逃亡里约	 33%
4	 跳跃森林	 25%
6	 科莫湖	 23%
1	 金巴尔	 18%
3	 行动证明	 17%

4	 跳跃森林	 1:21.45
2	 逃亡里约	 1:22.06
6	 科莫湖	 1:22.72
3	 行动证明	 1:23.19
8	 沙滩皇宫	 1:23.19

赛事预览: 金巴尔 (1) 状态可取，擅长于此赛程作战，且排位有利，夺魁在即。 逃亡里约 (2) 上

仗获胜，表现不俗，今让磅评分仅上升3分，且有经验丰富的见习骑师骑策，胜利在望。 未来
圣人 (5) 迟迟未能取胜，上仗大红倒灶，今有望收复前失。 沙滩皇宫 (8) 于此地同程有过不俗的

战绩，且与经验丰富的见习骑师搭档，默契十足。

第  3 场	 7:05 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 989324	宇宙情人	 Galactic Lover	 60	 [	 1]	 杜基特(4)	 4.7%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 669882	精装部队	 Grand Force	 60	 [	 2]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 布勒	 10.0%
3	 76	昆西镇	 Quincy Town	 60	 [	 3]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 李维兰	 10.2%
4	 658444	绝对指令	 Sovereign Command	 60	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
5	 	奎妮时刻	 Quinn’s Time	 57	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 科森	 10.9%
6	 	愉快先生	 Mr Pleasure	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
7	 	耶皮基也	 Yippee Kiyay	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
8	 8042	飞翅使者	 Wing Walker	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
9	 7	狂野	 Call Me Wild	 57	 [	 9]	 霍春	 19.0%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
10	 6	威力赞贝	 Mighty Zambezi	 57	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
11	 	吉兆	 Good Omen	 57	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
12	 80	伯乐众	 Borborzor	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	飞翅使者

	 7	 耶皮基也

	 4	 绝对指令

	 2	 精装部队

2	 精装部队	 22%
1	 宇宙情人	 17%
4	 绝对指令	 7%

1	 宇宙情人	 8%
4	 绝对指令	 7%

2	 精装部队	 1:10.66
4	 绝对指令	 1:10.79
1	 宇宙情人	 1:11.97
8	 飞翅使者	 1:15.19

赛事预览: 飞翅使者 (8) 近期于开普敦赛事表现已有所进步，首次于本地作战，夺魁胜算大。 耶
皮基也 (7) 初次亮相，凭借其种系优良，且现马房状态大热，有望拼入榜内。 绝对指令 (4) 逐步

兑现早前展现的潜力，于此场合有望跑得接近。 精装部队 (2) 上仗于此地的表现亮眼，现已渐

入佳境，值得多加留意。

第  4 场	 7:45 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 9	金发弹药	 Blonde Bombshell	 57	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 	香水力量	 Perfume Power	 57	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
3	 0	大战一场	 Let’s Go To War	 60	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 李维兰	 10.2%
4	 054274	蒂罗莎	 Di Rosa	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
5	 004	女王来了	 Queen Of The Spear	 57	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
6	 6	午夜时分	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 奈尔	 15.9%
7	 663535	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 6.5%
8	 9	福太糯	 Futano	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
9	 	田径明星	 She’s A Trackstar	 57	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 高森	 4.1%
10	 872	卡利巴纳	 Kali Bwana	 57	 [	10]	 霍春	 19.0%	 古森	 6.5%
11	 035	天空无边	 Limitless Sky	 57	 [	11]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
12	 	梯田	 Priory Terrace	 60	 [	12]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
13	 6	葡萄酒	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	13]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 布勒	 10.0%
14	 6776	虎辣	 Canyoudothehula	 60	 [	14]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 布勒	 10.0%
15	 	四溢之爱	 Splash Of Love	 57	 [	15]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
16	 338347	大日子	 Dee Day	 60	 [	16]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 黎奇	 8.7%
17	 670	游侠罗伊	 Roy’s Ranger	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 贾兹比	 4.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	天空无边

	10	卡利巴纳

	 6	 午夜时分

	13	葡萄酒

10	卡利巴纳	 22%
16	大日子	 11%
11	天空无边	 11%
7	 最后王朝	 5%

10	卡利巴纳	 33%
11	天空无边	 17%
4	 蒂罗莎	 11%
7	 最后王朝	 8%

7	 最后王朝	 1:10.80
4	 蒂罗莎	 1:11.40
14	虎辣	 1:11.69
6	 午夜时分	 1:11.90
11	天空无边	 1:12.32

赛事预览: 天空无边 (11) 随着每场的赛事越战越勇，上仗于此地同程作战已积累一定的捧场

客，今有望夺魁。 卡利巴纳 (10) 上仗紧追“库肯阔夫”，最终争得亚军，于此场合具备一定的

竞争力。 午夜时分 (6) 首战表现稚嫩，那次作战之后，状态已有所提升，有望争得一席之位。 

四岁马 葡萄酒 (13) 首战不曾落后太远，凭借后劲充沛，有一定的胜算，值得考虑。

第  5 场	 8:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 006009	尼利梅巴	 Nellie Melba	 62.5	 [	 1]	 利哈巴	 3.7%	 科博	 3.4%
2	 830757	音乐人生	 Music Is Life	 60.5	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.8%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
3	 346371	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 59.5	 [	 3]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.4%	 李维兰	 10.2%
4	 335101	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 61	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 5.6%	 欧登达	 8.5%
5	 724341	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 59.5	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 高森	 4.1%
6	 361326	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	 6]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 古森	 6.5%
7	 167360	灵魂班机	 Spirited Flight	 57.5	 [	 7]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
8	 466951	双奥运	 Double Olympic	 56.5	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	小棉袄

	 5	 有你作伴

	 4	 艾利战车

	 8	 双奥运

8	 双奥运	 33%
4	 艾利战车	 29%
6	 小棉袄	 25%
5	 有你作伴	 23%
1	 尼利梅巴	 17%

8	 双奥运	 40%
4	 艾利战车	 33%
6	 小棉袄	 30%
5	 有你作伴	 29%
1	 尼利梅巴	 28%

2	 音乐人生	 1:07.84
5	 有你作伴	 1:09.07
6	 小棉袄	 1:09.20
4	 艾利战车	 1:09.59
3	 卡塔瓦	 1:09.66

赛事预览: 小棉袄 (6) 现已下调至更具竞争力的评分，且状态可取，今占减4公斤之宜，势必能

力争到底。 有你作伴 (5) 上仗以热门姿态轻松报捷，该仗赛绩已获得印证，今有望再下一城。 

艾利战车 (4) 上仗于末段冲刺，击败了运势欠佳的“紫色小屋 ”，今享见习骑师减磅4公斤，

夺魁胜算大。 双奥运 (8) 上次与 有你作伴 (5) 交锋时以2个马位惜败，后于另一场赛事中夺

冠，今两驹驮重量相似，值得期待。

30-04-2025 星期三
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第  6 场	 8:55 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 843730	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 56	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
2	 306897	心静	 Except Temptation	 58.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
3	 408169	言语	 Got The Word	 51	 [	 3]	 索斯宝	 1.7%	 布勒	 10.0%
4	 116808	康纳利	 Connery	 61.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 科森	 10.9%
5	 311275	时间证明	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 欧登达	 8.5%
6	 016312	苏豪之星	 Soho Star	 60	 [	 6]	 霍春	 19.0%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
7	 751444	旅人	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
8	 303136	马德普塔	 Mar Del Plata	 52.5	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.8%	 李维兰	 10.2%
9	 188112	黄金命运	 Golden Destiny	 57	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
10	 143513	安贝迪	 Un Bel Di	 58.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
11	 6210	维汉网络	 Vihaan’s Web	 57	 [	11]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
12	 170335	河石	 Riverstone	 57	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
13	 211	奇利玫瑰	 Querari Rose	 56	 [	13]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 11.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	12	河石

	 9	 黄金命运

	 7	 旅人

	 8	 马德普塔

13	奇利玫瑰	 100%
11	维汉网络	 83%
6	 苏豪之星	 73%
4	 康纳利	 33%
5	 时间证明	 33%

13	奇利玫瑰	 83%
6	 苏豪之星	 78%
12	河石	 60%
5	 时间证明	 57%
11	维汉网络	 50%

2	 心静	 1:08.00
1	 跟大队	 1:08.19
4	 康纳利	 1:08.34
7	 旅人	 1:08.34
8	 马德普塔	 1:08.74

赛事预览: 安贝迪 (10) 上仗虽以微差不敌实力优秀的“宝藏王”，但其于凯尼沃斯的表现一向不

俗，于此场合可与群驹一斗。 河石 (12) 状态可取，上仗虽不敌“宝藏王”，但仍跑得接近，今

有望扭转局势。 黄金命运 (9) 上仗增程作战时大红倒灶，今返战较合适的赛程，有望收复前失。 

旅人 (7) 擅长于此场地作战，上仗仅以1个马位不敌“泰富龙”，近来状态稳健，可跻身前列。 

马德普塔 (8) 实力不俗，今仅驮52.5公斤的重量占优势，足以带来一定的威胁。

第  7 场	 9:30 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 141630	北部战士	 Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 577876	查拉善德	 Chara Sands	 55.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
3	 220505	菲利皮尔	 Philispiel	 57	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
4	 315331	盖多尔	 Agrado	 60.5	 [	 4]	 霍春	 19.0%	 布勒	 10.0%
5	 106820	维萨大火	 Wissa’s On Fire	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
6	 577419	飞行达人	 Ment To Fly	 57.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
7	 316593	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 李维兰	 10.2%
8	 053559	伊布赫	 Ibhele	 58.5	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 6.5%
9	 570170	玛纳基猫	 Maneki Neko	 55.5	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 博塔	 7.3%
10	 048833	拉法男孩	 Rafa’s Boy	 54.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
11	 430234	蓝赫里	 Blue Holly	 63.5	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.9%
12	 007043	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 55.5	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	维萨大火

	11	蓝赫里

	 4	 盖多尔

	 8	 伊布赫

4	 盖多尔	 50%
5	 维萨大火	 44%
3	 菲利皮尔	 35%
6	 飞行达人	 33%
1	 北部战士	 30%

4	 盖多尔	 67%
5	 维萨大火	 67%
3	 菲利皮尔	 41%
11	蓝赫里	 38%
9	 玛纳基猫	 33%

11	蓝赫里	 0:55.97
1	 北部战士	 0:56.49
12	弗雷德	 0:56.52
2	 查拉善德	 0:56.57
3	 菲利皮尔	 0:56.62

赛事预览: 维萨大火 (5) 上仗大红倒灶，此前于一场此地同程赛事中以微差不敌对手，若能再现

那次的表现，有望摘得桂冠。 蓝赫里 (11) 实力优秀，虽然驮重量较大，但在这场赛事中具有一

定的竞争力，不容小觑。 盖多尔 (4) 现已循序渐进，上仗于一场此地同程赛事中获胜，导致现

评分上升6分，今由骑师霍春执缰，值得多加关注。 伊布赫 (8) 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，现让磅评

分下滑，上阵此赛程具备一定的竞争力。

第  8 场	 10:05 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 34401	谷夏	 Gurkha	 56	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
2	 568185	鬼魅	 The Ghost	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
3	 361280	玛玛魔法	 Magma Magic	 58.5	 [	 3]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 李维兰	 10.2%
4	 356254	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 55.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
5	 077792	高记录	 Record High	 55	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
6	 367629	黑莓微风	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
7	 7416	蛇形火	 Serpentine Fire	 58	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
8	 316756	爵士盛会	 Jazz Festival	 56.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
9	 174104	精致	 Dapper	 58.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
10	 681543	里卡多	 Riccardo	 59.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
11	 591315	真战士	 True Trojan	 56	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.0%
12	 611503	皇权	 Imperial Power	 60.5	 [	12]	 霍春	 19.0%	 布勒	 10.0%
13	 770989	雷西康	 Lexican Point	 56.5	 [	13]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 格雷林	 11.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	精致

	 4	 银奎勒

	 2	 鬼魅

	 1	 谷夏

3	 玛玛魔法	 38%
10	里卡多	 33%
2	 鬼魅	 33%
9	 精致	 29%
4	 银奎勒	 25%

2	 鬼魅	 50%
6	 黑莓微风	 33%
12	皇权	 33%
8	 爵士盛会	 30%
4	 银奎勒	 27%

12	皇权	 1:34.76
10	里卡多	 1:35.77
8	 爵士盛会	 1:36.05
3	 玛玛魔法	 1:36.18
6	 黑莓微风	 1:37.04

赛事预览: 精致 (9) 为新马房首次作战时表现亮眼，今增程作战形势有利，若能克服排位劣势，

有望问鼎天下。 银奎勒 (4) 上仗增程作战，表现已有所提升，今再增程200米作战甚合适，值

得多加关注。 鬼魅 (2) 上仗尽管排位欠佳，仍能跑得接近，今降级作战且排位有利，虽对手实

力较强悍，有望争得一席之位。 谷夏 (1) 近期争得生涯首胜，今排位有利，于此场合可有良多

进展。

第  9 场	 10:40 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 222173	威士忌	 One Scotch	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
2	 830023	希爸爸	 Papa C	 57	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
3	 133012	太空战士	 Terminator	 59.5	 [	 3]	 霍春	 19.0%	 奈尔	 15.9%
4	 4451	狼来了	 The Wolf	 56	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 菲言利	 15.8%
5	 376337	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 56	 [	 5]	 塔卡	 0.8%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
6	 533218	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 57	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
7	 580321	南占	 Numzaan	 54.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 格雷林	 11.8%
8	 827880	罗迪古兹	 Rodriguez	 58	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 6.5%
9	 275797	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 60	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 布勒	 10.0%
10	 315431	红山	 Red Mountain	 57.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
11	 280314	代理长官	 Deputy Chief	 56	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
12	 31	云中起舞	 Dancing On A Cloud	 60	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
13	 414630	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 59	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	12	云中起舞

	 3	 太空战士

	 2	 希爸爸

	 7	 南占

7	 南占	 100%
3	 太空战士	 67%
12	云中起舞	 67%
11	代理长官	 50%
10	红山	 42%

12	云中起舞	 100%
1	 威士忌	 67%
3	 太空战士	 50%
6	 拉格纳王	 50%
10	红山	 44%

8	 罗迪古兹	 1:34.19
9	 齐飞	 1:34.51
13	诺特纳	 1:35.07
5	 尼贝斯	 1:35.82
2	 希爸爸	 1:36.04

赛事预览: 云中起舞 (12) 第二次作战便取得生涯首胜， 今虽排位不佳，但凭借实力，有望摘

得桂冠。 太空战士 (3) 两仗前于一场此地同程赛事中轻松获胜，上仗仅以微差惜败，今排位有

利，有望转位为赢。 希爸爸 (2) 近两仗排位虽欠理想，但仍表现不俗，于此场合排位较佳，值

得多加留意。 南占 (7) 跳槽新马厩后，状态可取，今驮重量适中，有望争得一席之位。
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